

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2 0 0 7
Crl.M P 77 2 5

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in Crl.Appeal No.3 6 5 3 / 2 0 0 6 of t
he
HIGH COUR T OF JUD ICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

STA T E OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

PI N TU @ U L A Y A T A

Respondent(s)

With CR L M P 7 7 2 5 / 2 0 0 7 (c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 19 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kum a r Dwivedi, AAG UP
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhisekh Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel appearing for the State of U.P. contends that under Section 25(1A) of
the Arms Act, the minimu m sentence of five years is provided and the High Court did
not have the jurisdiction to award the punishment less than five years.

Issue notice on the question of sentence only.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master