

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4115/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in Crl.A.No.3653/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU @ ULAYATA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. for

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted to the
respondent to file counter affidavit.

To be listed in the category of 'Complete After Notice' matters
immediately on expiry of two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master